٩. https://cclss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe **Division of Corporations**

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000024303 2)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Co Fax Number From:	rporations : (850)922-4001		99 SEP 2
Account Name	: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, : 071001002335 : (305)599-0839 : (305)716-0346	INC.	9 AN IO: 24 SEE. FLORIDA

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

R.D.A. IMPORTS AND EXPORTS, CORP.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu:

STATE OF THE COMPLETE STATE

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

• •••• •• •



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 29, 1999

FAS-T CORP

r

SUBJECT: R. D. A. IMPORTS AND EXPORTS, CORP. REF: W99000022426

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H99000024303 Letter Number: 399A00047430

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H99000024303 2

١

۲

	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATI	•
		;
	R. D. A. IMPORTS AND EXPL (name of corporation)	•
The undersigned a flowing articles o	acting as the incorporators of a corporation under the Flori f incorporation for such corporation:	da Business Corporation Act, adopt(s
	ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME	99 SEP
The name of the	corporation is:	
	R. D. A. IMPORTS AND EXP	ORTS, CORP.
This corporation	ARTICLE II - DURATION a shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Flori	da law.
•	ARTICLE III - PURPOSE	
		a second and and a second s
The corporation	is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities	of business permuted under the laws
ited States and the	State of Florida.	
ited States and the	State of Florida.	
	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC	
	State of Florida.	
The corporation	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC	K :k, par value \$1.00 per : DFF7CE
The corporation	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC n is authorized to issue <u>100</u> shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL of ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the maili	K :k, par value \$1.00 per : DFF7CE
The corporation	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC n is authorized to issue <u>100</u> shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL (ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the maili S	K ck, par value \$ per : OFFICE ing address is::
The corporation The street adds	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC n is authorized to issue <u>100</u> shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL (ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the maili S <u>6534 SW 38 St</u> FLORIDA	K ck. par value \$ per : OFFICE ing address is::
The corporation The street adds STREET ADDRESS	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC n is authorized to issue <u>100</u> shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL (ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the maili S <u>6534 SW 38 St</u> FLORIDA	K ck, par value \$ per : OFFICE ing address is::
The corporation The street adds STREET ADDRESS	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC n is authorized to issue <u>100</u> shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL (ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the maili S <u>6534 SW 38 St</u> <u>FLORIDA</u> ress. if different	K ck, par value \$ per : OFFICE ing address is::
The corporation The street adds STREET ADDRESS CITY Mailing adds	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC a is authorized to issue <u>100</u> shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL of ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the mailing <u>6534 SW 38 St</u> <u>FLORIDA</u> FLORIDA	K 1.00 per DFFTCE ing address is:
The corporation The street adds STREET ADDRESS CITY Mailing adds	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC a is authorized to issue <u>100</u> _shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL (ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the maili S	K ck, par value \$ DFFICE ing address is:: ZIP ZIP
The corporation The street adds STREET ADDRESS CITY Mailing adds STREET ADDRESS CITY	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC In is authorized to issue <u>100</u> shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL O ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the mail S <u>6534 SW 38 St</u> FLORIDA MIAMT. FLORIDA ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OF	K ck. par value \$Per DFFICE ing address is:: ZIP 33155 ZIP FICE AND AGENT
The corporation The street adds STREET ADDRESS CITY Mailing adds STREET ADDRESS CITY	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC a is authorized to issue <u>100</u> _shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL (ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the maili S	K ck. par value \$Per DFFICE ing address is:: ZIP 33155 ZIP FICE AND AGENT
The corporation The street adds STREET ADDRESS CITY Mailing adds STREET ADDRESS CITY	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC In is authorized to issue <u>100</u> shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL O ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the mail S <u>6534 SW 38 St</u> FLORIDA MIAMT. FLORIDA ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OF	K ck. par value \$Per DFFICE ing address is:: ZIP 33155 ZIP FICE AND AGENT
The corporation The street adds STREET ADDRESS CITY Mailing adds STREET ADDRESS CITY The street ad	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOC a is authorized to issue <u>100</u> _shares of common stor ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL of ress of the initial principal office and, if different, the mail S	K ck. par value \$ DFFICE ing address is: ZIP 33155 FICE AND AGENT the initial registered agent at the o

H99000024303 2

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have ______TWO ______(2.....) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME	RIGOBERTO B. VALDES, Jr.			······································
ADDRESS	9341 SW 45 Terr.			
CITY	MIAMI	STATE	Poride	ZIP 331 65
NAME	DIANA MENENDEZ			
ADDRESS	9341 SW 45 TELLA	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CITY	міамі	STATE	<u>Florida</u>	ZIP 33165
NAME				
ADDRESS				······································
CITY		STATE		ZIP

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME	RIGOBERTO B. VALDES	<u>Ir</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDRESS	9341 Sw 45 Terr.			
СПТҮ	MIAMI	STATE	<u> </u>	ZIP 331.65
NAME	DIANA MENENDEZ			<u></u>
ADDRESS	9341 SW 45 Terr			
CITY	MIAMT	STATE	Florida'	ZIP 33165
NAME			,	······································
ADDRESS				
CITY		STATE		

The undersigned incorporator(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this _____23

. 19:99 Sectedor day of ___

Bruta alonsi (Signature)

(Signature)

٦

(Signature)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE

R. D. A. IMPORTS AND EXPORTS, CORP. (name of corporation) FILED AMID: 24

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at ______ 2101 SW 16 St.____

has named ____ BENITA ALONSO

located at the aforesaid address, as its registered agent to accept service of process within this state.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Penta alonio (Signature) (Date)

9/23/99